
1 

 

INVITATION TO BID FOR  
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES – CSR 

 

1. The Far North Luzon General Hospital and Training Center, through the National 

Expenditure Program 2025 intends to apply the sum of Nine Million Nine Hundred 

Ninety-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Pesos (Php9,997,300.00) being the ABC to 

payments under the contract for Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies – Pharma / 

IB No. 2025-01-002-G-EPA.  Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be 

automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 

Line-Item Procurement 
Item 

# 
Unit Item Description Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost 

1 pc Blood Administration set (Terumo)  4,000   120.00   480,000.00  
2 pc Bulb Irrigating syringe (Graduated mesurement, 

maximum volume of  60ml) 
 1,000   70.00   70,000.00  

3 box, 100's Disposable syringe 1cc g25 x 5/8" needle   300   350.00   105,000.00  
4 box, 100's Disposable syringe 3cc g23 x1" needle   600   400.00   240,000.00  
5 box, 100's Disposable syringe 5cc g23 x1" needle   600   500.00   300,000.00  
6 box, 100's Disposable syringe 10cc g21x1 1/4" needle   400   600.00   240,000.00  
7 box, 50's Disposable syringe 20cc  60   650.00   39,000.00  
8 box, 40's Disposable syringe 30cc  40   650.00   26,000.00  
9 box, 30's Disposable syringe 50cc  40   650.00   26,000.00  
10 pc Elastic Bandage, 3 inches x 5 yards  700   30.00   21,000.00  
11 pc Elastic Bandage, 4 inches x 5 yards  1,200   35.00   42,000.00  
12 pc Elastic Bandage, 6 inches x 5 yards  700   45.00   31,500.00  
13 pc Endotracheal tube , ID 7mm, cuffed, armored  300   800.00   240,000.00  
14 pc Endotracheal tube, ID 7.5mm, cuffed, armored  100   800.00   80,000.00  
15 pc Foley Catheter (IFC), 2-way, fr.16  1,200   40.00   48,000.00  
16 pc Foley Catheter (IFC), 2-way, fr.18  800   70.00   56,000.00  
17 pc Heparinized-lock  6,000   95.00   570,000.00  
18 pc IV Administration set, macrodropper   6,000   100.00   600,000.00  
19 pc IV Administration set, microdropper   3,000   100.00   300,000.00  
20 pc IV Cannula with inj. Port and wings, gauge 18  9,000   45.00   405,000.00  
21 pc IV Cannula with inj. Port and wings, gauge 20  14,000   45.00   630,000.00  
22 pc IV Cannula with inj. Port and wings, gauge 22  9,000   45.00   405,000.00  
23 pc IV Cannula with inj. Port and wings, gauge 24  9,000   45.00   405,000.00  
24 pc IV Cannula with inj. Port and wings, gauge 26  9,000   45.00   405,000.00  
25 pc Nebulizer kit  4,000   40.00   160,000.00  
26 pc Nebulizer kit with mask (adult)  400   65.00   26,000.00  
27 pc Nebulizer kit with mask (pedia)  400   20.00   8,000.00  
28 pc Nasogastric tube, Silicon lumen,  fr.5   400   250.00   100,000.00  
29 pc Nasogastric tube, Silicon lumen,  fr.8  100   250.00   25,000.00  
30 pc Nasogastric tube, Silicon lumen,  fr.16  800   250.00   200,000.00  
31 pc Nasogastric tube, Silicon lumen,  fr.18  600   250.00   150,000.00  
32 pc Oxygen Nasal Cannula Adult   4,000   45.00   180,000.00  
33 pc Oxygen Nasal Cannula Pedia  4,000   35.00   140,000.00  
34 pc Oxygen Nasal Cannula Neonate  600   45.00   27,000.00  
35 pc Oxygen Mask Adult   800   45.00   36,000.00  
36 pc Oxygen Mask Pedia   800   45.00   36,000.00  
37 pc Oxygen Mask Neonate  400   35.00   14,000.00  
38 pc Skin stapler (Disposable wound suture preloaded with 

0.55 - 0.60cm wire) 
 400   350.00   140,000.00  

39 pc Spinal needle ( Quincke needleG25 x 3 1/2", sharp bevel 
and clear/transparent hub) 

 2,500   110.00   275,000.00  

40 pc Suction catheter g8   400   15.00   6,000.00  



2 

 

41 pc Suction Catheterg16   600   25.00   15,000.00  
42 pc Urine bag (2L capacity, with locking lid and label)  2,500   20.00   50,000.00  
43 pc Volumetric Infussion Set (100ml graduated burette, 

roller type flow control, 160-170cm tubing, with injection 
port, ends with a luer lock connection ) 

 3,000   160.00   480,000.00  

44 pc Polyglactin 0 (90cm,36mm, 1/2TAPER) 1008  400.00   403,200.00  
45 pc Polyglactin 1 (90cm,36mm, 1/2 TAPER) 1008  400.00   403,200.00  
46 pc Polyglactin 2/0 (70cm, 26mm, 1/2 TAPER) 864  350.00   302,400.00  
47 pc Polyglactin 2/0 (140cm, 36mm, Double-arm reverse 

cutting/ taperpoint) 
864  450.00   388,800.00  

48 pc Polyglactin 3/0 (70cm, 26mm, 1/2 TAPER) 864  350.00   302,400.00  
49 pc Polyglactin 4/0 (70cm, 19mm, 3/8 CUTTING) 288  350.00   100,800.00  
50 pc Polypropylene 0 (75cm, 26mm, TAPER) 120  550.00   66,000.00  
51 pc Polypropylene 2/0 (75cm, 26mm, TAPER) 72  550.00   39,600.00  
52 pc Polypropylene 3/0 (75cm, 26mm, TAPER) 72  550.00   39,600.00  
53 pc Polypropylene 4/0 (45cm, 17mm, TAPER) 72  550.00   39,600.00  
54 pc Polypropylene 5/0 (75cm, 13mm, TAPER) 72  550.00   39,600.00  
55 pc Polypropylene 6/0 (75cm, 13mm, ROUND) 72  550.00   39,600.00  

  

2. The FNLGHTC now invites bids for the above Procurement Project.   Delivery of the 

Goods is required by 30 calendar days.  Bidders should have completed, within Two 

(2) Years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the 

Project.  The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, 

particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules 

and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

 

a. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 

organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock 

belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country 

the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino 

citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.  

 
4. Prospective Bidders may see opportunities Bidding Document through: 

 

a. PhilGEPS - https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/ 

b. Agency Website - https://fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph/invitation-to-bid/) 

c. HOPPS Bulletin Board located at Administrative Building, Far North Luzon General 

Hospital and Training Center, Quirino, Luna, Apayao;  

 
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on September 

25-October 8, 2024 from the given address below and 

website(https://fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph/invitation-to-bid/), payment of the applicable fee for the 

Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of 

Ten Thousand Pesos (Php10,000.00) must be made before opening of bids. The Procuring 

Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, 

or through electronic means. 

 

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/
https://fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph/invitation-to-bid/


3 

 

6. The FNLGHTC will hold a Pre-Bid Conference1 on September 25, 2024, 10:00 am at 

FNLGHTC, DAD’s Hall – Administrative Building which shall be open to prospective 

bidders.  

  
7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office 

address indicated below, on or before October 8, 2024, 10:00 am. Late bids shall not be 

accepted. 

   

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in 

the amount stated in ITB Clause 14.  

 
9. Bid opening shall be on October 8, 2024, 10:00 am. at the given address below.  Bids will be 

opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend the activity.   

 

10. The FNLGHTC reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, 

or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with 

Sections 35.6 and 41 of  the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby 

incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

11. For further information, please refer to: 

 
[JULIET A. CABRERA] 

[PROCUREMENT OFFICE] 

[FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL & TRAINING  

CENTER, QUIRINO LUNA, APAYAO]  

[julietcabrera30@yahoo.com] 

[0918-9065148] 

 

12. You may visit the following websites: 

 

For downloading of Bidding Documents: https://fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph/ 

 

[September 18, 2024] 

 

FELIPE R. AGBISIT, MD, FPSMS, MHA 

       BAC CHAIRPERSON 

 

 
1 May be deleted in case the ABC is less than One Million Pesos (PhP1,000,000) where the Procuring Entity may not hold a 

Pre-Bid Conference.  


